Public Works and Government Services
Canada

i

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC

11 Laurier St./ 11, rueLaurier

Place du Portage, Phaselll

Core 0B2/ Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K 1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer
Révision a une demande d'offre a commandes
National Master Standing Offer (NMSQ)

Offre a commandes principale et nationale (OCPN)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de I'offre demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

NMSO INTO-PLANE AVIATION FUELS

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Date

E60HL-140050/F 2015-06-08

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
E60HL-140050 002

File No. - N° de dossier
hl654.E60HL-140050

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$HL-654-67272

Date of Original Request for Standing Offer

R - 2015-05-08
Date de la demande de I'offre a commandes originale
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin  |Time Zone
at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
Eastern Daylight
on - le 2015-06-22 Saving Time EDT

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
MacLeod, Bobbi

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
hl654

FAX No. - N° de FAX

() -

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(819) 956-3949 ( )

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité
This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.
Cette révision ne change pas | es besoins en matiere de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Yes - Oui

=

Acknowledgement copy required No - Non

e

Accusé de réception requis

Fuel & Construction Products Division
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier

7A2, Place du Portage, Phase IlI
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Signature Date

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre

[ by |

Canada
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

E60HL-140050/F 002 hl654
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
E60HL-140050 hl654E60HL -140050

Amendment number 002 to Request for Standing Offer (RFSO) E60HL-140050/F
which closes June 22, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. is raised to:

Incorporate into the solicitation the following questions and answers.
Question 1:

The volume stated for Ottawa Airport is 500,000 litres Jet A-1 and 5,955,000 litres Jet A-1 with
FSII. Thisisthe same volume that was in the original tender last year. Presumably the volume
would be half that now for the remaining year of the standing offer? Kindly confirm the estimated
guantity required for the remainder of the standing offer period.

Answer to question 1.

Volumes shown in Request for Standing Offer EGOHL-140050/F are two year volume estimates.
Therefore, estimated volumes for the remainder of the standing offer period are approximately
half of the two year estimates shown.

Question 2:

In the tender document it states that the requirements are on an as and when requested basis by
the Identified User, from date of issuance of standing offer up to and including May 31, 2016.
Could you please provide further details about when the date of issuance of standing offer might
be and how much notice will be given to the supplier before the first call up would be?

Answer to question 2:

Canada would be looking to work with the winning offeror in order to get the standing offer in

place by July 1, 2015. Canada does understand that the winning offeror would need time to set
up accounts and the July 1% date might not be realistic.

All other terms and conditions of the Request for Standing Offers remain
unchanged.
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